SI-xxx  Sensors industry
Features  Applications
• high-quaility and precise • supervision fo processes
• force, distance, angle, inclination, temperature,
pressure, acceleration, humidity, current, voltage
• industrial measurement technology
The SI-xxx sensors have been as-
sorted from the available sensor

please visit our website at
1 Available sensors
Order
No.
Physical
measuring quantity
Physical
meas. unit
Elec. quantity
(typ.)
Sensor
supply
Size app.
(without cable)
SI-AD10 acceleration (dyn.) (SEIKA-BDK10) -10G .. 0 .. +10G 1.9 .. 2.5 .. 3.1V 5V 25 x 25 x 18mm
SI-AS10 acceleration (static) (SEIKA-B2) -10G .. 0 .. +10G 2.2 .. 2.5 .. 2.8V 5V 24 x 24 x 19mm
SI-IN30 inclination (SEIKA-N3) -30° .. 0 .. +30° 2.32 .. 2.5 .. 2.68V 5V 37 x 29 x 12.7mm
SI-F1 force (BCM-1660) -1kg .. +1kg -10mV .. +10mV 5V 70 x 22 x 17mm
SI-F10 force (BCM-1661) -10kg .. +10kg -10mV .. +10mV 5V 130 x 22 x 30mm
SI-F100 force (BCM-1664) -100kg .. +100kg -10mV .. +10mV 5V 150 x 40 x 35mm
SI-F500 force (BCM-1664-I) -500kg .. +500kg -10mV .. +10mV 5V 150 x 40 x 50mm
SI-TP300a temperature (PT100) (electrotherm K1) -30°C .. +300°C 86.25Ω .. 168.48Ω 1mA 100 x 6 x 6mm
SI-TP300b temperature (PT100) (electrotherm K3) -30°C .. +300°C 86.25Ω .. 168.48Ω 1mA 100 x 3 x 3mm
SI-TK1000a temp. (thermocouple type K) (type 282) 0°C .. +1000°C 0mV .. 41.276mV - 300 x 2 x 2mm
SI-TK1000b temp. (thermocouple type K) (type 294) 0°C .. +1000°C 0mV .. 41.276mV - 100 x 1 x 1mm
SI-HT humidity / temperature (EFS10) 10-90% r.h./0-50°C 1 .. 9V  /  0 .. 0.5V 12V 224 x 18 x 18mm
SI-DP10 distance (potentiometer) (RS 317-780) 0mm .. 10mm 0V .. 5V 5V 65 x 45 x 20mm
SI-DP11 distance (potentiometer) (MM1011R5K) 0mm .. 11mm 0V .. 5V 5V 64 x 8 x 7mm
SI-DP125 rotation angle (potentiometer)(PMR403) 0° .. 125° 0V .. 5V 5V 40 x 33 x 33mm
SI-DP360 rotation angle (poti) (MPA20-R1K) 0° .. 340° 0V .. 5V 5V 34 x 22 x 22mm
SI-DI2 distance (LVDT inductive) (WV2) -1mm .. 0 .. +1mm -60mV .. +60mV 2Veff 80 x 14 x 14mm
SI-DI5 distance (LVDT inductive) (WV5) -2.5mm..0..+2.5mm -150mV .. +150mV 2Veff 80 x 14 x 14mm
SI-P10 pressure (BCM-130C) 0..10bar 0V .. 5V 5V 99 x 47 x 33mm
SI-I200 current (current clamp) (AC-200) 0..200A AC 0 .. 200mV AC - 111 x 50 x 33mm
SI-U230 voltage (transformer) (T-98) 0..230V AC 0 .. 8V AC - 88 x 93 x 67mm
 Page 1
SI-xxx

• more info: www.megatron.de
• Wrong connection destroys the sensor!
• Connect 5V (regulated) as power supply. Any deviations will influence the measuring result.
Connection example for potentiometers with 5V supply
The SI-DP125 and SI-DP360 must be supplied with 5V. The supply voltage is
provided by the bmcm amplifiers and data acquisition systems.
These sensors can also be connected directly to data acquisition systems.
If using a high-speed data acquisition system, however, a measuring amplifier
should be connected in-between, as otherwise the measuring input might falsify
the signals. In this case, the MAL-UI miniature amplifier is suitable for perfect
adjustment.
© BMC Messsysteme GmbH  Page 9
SI-xxx
10 Pressure SI-P10
By means of a strain gauge bridge on a ceramics base the pressure sensor measures the relative high pressure. Provided
with screw connectors in IP65 type the pressure of gases and dilute liquids can be determined.
SI-P10: Pressure sensor
• range: 0bar = 0V, 10bar = 5V